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TO * MEMBERS OF WORKING GROUP 2, 3
COORDINATORE QOF WORKING GROUP 2

FROM - CODESBA ADMINISTRATION
QUERIES °  LOVEDALIA / LORAINE

RE . DOCUMENT RE AREAS OF AGREEMENT AND NON-AGREEMENT
~ ABBIGNMENT 1 WORKING GROUP 2

PLEASE NOTIFY US IM ATELY IF YOUR FAX NUMBER OR ADDREHE HAS
CHANGED. WE CANNC ¢ HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT YOU
RECEIVE COPIES OF & DOCUMERN [ON UNLESS WE ARE KEPT INFORMED
OF THEBE CHANGES.

WORKING GROUP 2

ANC

Negotiation Comm (011) 333-4509
C Ramaphosa (011) 29=0097
M V Moosa (011) 333~4509
F Ginwala (011) 333=7739
A Sachs (021) 22-2626

BOPHUTHATSWANA GOVERNMENT
Schoeman (0140) 84-2943
G Mothibe (0140) 84-2406
Cronje (0140) 84=-2733
E Scheepers (0140) 24618
Findlay (0140) 84-2733

CISKEILI GOVERNMENT

I. & Mgalo (0401) 95-2148
M C Kashe (0401) 95-1161
I J Smuts (0461) 29664

J Labuschagne (04634) 31902

V R Zletsman (0401) 95~-1161

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

C W Eglin (021) 461-0092
D Worrall (021) 461-0092
A J Leon (021) 461-0092
D Welsh (021) 461-0092

DIKWANKWETLA PAR'

S 0 M Moji (01438) 31218
M M Makhaliemelc

S K Mopeli (01438) 31721
M Mopeli (01438) 36306
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IFP

S Felgate

A P Blaustein
S H Gumede

M Alachouzos
B & Ngubane

INTANDO YESIZWE PARTY
Mahlangu c/o
Mabona

Mgidi

Laka

Mahlangu
Mahlangu
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(0358) 20-2167
(091) 609-757-6487
(0358) 20-2430

(0358)

(01215)
(01215)
(01215)
(01215)
(01215)

INYANDZA NATIONAL MOVEMENT

P M H Maduna
E N Ginindza
C Albertyn

I B Lephoko
B E Mabuza

LABOUR PARTY OF SA
I M Richards

D Lockey

Prof Devenish

C T Nasson

N1C/TIC
Gordhan
Yacoob
Haysom
Cachalia
Meer

(i B4 Syl

NATIONAL PARTY
F J van Heerden
J A Rabie
S Camerer
I M Rautenbach

NATIONAL PEOPLE’S PARTY
M M Mohanlall

S Ismail

B Singh

H M Meerahoo

SOLIDARITY PARTY
I Omar

D S Rajah

K Reddy

R Arenstein

20-2439

2548
2808
2808
2808
2808

(013140) 606
(01314) 72184

(031)

23-1638

(01314) 72184
(01314) 72184

(021)
(021)

(021)

(031)
(011)
(011)
(011)
(011)

(021)
(021)
(021)
(011)

(021)
(011)

45-1953
45-1353

45-1953

309-2278
403-2341
403-1764
403-2341
403-2341

461-5329
45-3706

461-5329
489-2049

403-2971
3312970

(0331) 91-2015
(0331) 91-2015

(0331) 42-7368
(0331) 42-7368

(011)
(031)

333-0981
304-7009
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SA COMMUNTIST PARTY

G Fraser-Moleketi (011) 836-8366
B Nzimande (0331) 95-5741
J Slovo (011) 836-8366
N Hoosain (041) 54-4233

E Daniels (021) 761-8515

TRANSKEI GOVERNMENT

Zz Titus (0471) 23876

S P Holomisa (0471) 31-0437 or 23876
D § Koyana (0471) 26820

P Z Ndamase (0471) 70-9704
R Nogumla

UNITED PEOPLE’S FRONT

c/o Chief PR Min (0156) 35244

M J Mahlangu (0156) 37149

M C Ramusi (01521) 91-2528
J S Maake

R J Dombo (01521) 67-0152

VENDA GOVERNMENT
C Neluvhalani :
Chief Gov Liaison

officer (0159) 23172

M P Nthabalala (0159) 31195

N A Budeli (01521) 67-1049
M J Mushasha (0159) 22971
XTMOKO PROGRESSIVE PARTY

Jd C Ackron (01526) 23140

E E Ngobeni See Above

K R Myakayaka See Ahove

F Cloete See Above

OTHER PARTIES T0 RECEIVE DOCUMENTATION :

WG2 SECRETARY
Mark Phillips (011) 403-1764
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FAX MESSAGE

TO  MEMBERS OF WORKING GROUP 2

FROM ; CODESA ADMIN
DATE : 22 APRIL 1992

RE : WORKING GROUP 2 STEERING COMMITTEE DOCUMENT

Attached please find the following :

Document re areas of agreement/non-agreement - Assignment |
Working Group 2

Should you have any queries, please do not hcsitate to contact us.

Regards.
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CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOUFH AF’KI(A
.

PO Bux 307, Isando, 1600, South Africa
‘Telephone (011) 397-1108788. Fax (011) 597-2211
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SCDOC\2104. WP

STFERING COMMITTEE\WORKING GROUP 1\DOCUMENT\21 APRIL

AREAS OF AGREEMENT AND AREAS ON WHICH NO AGREEMENT YET
EXISTS ON ASSIGNMENT 1 OF WORKING GROUP 2 PREPARED BY THE
STEERING COMMITTEE 27.4.92

15 Areas of Agreement

.1 Provisional Areas of Commonality that Already Exist

1.1.1 South Africa will be a united, democratic, non-racial, non-sexist, sovereign
staie,

1.1.2 The constitution shall be the supreme law.

1.1.3 The diversity of languages, cultures and religions will be acknowledged.

1.1.4 All will enjoy universally accepted human rights, freedoms and civil

liberties including freedom of religion, speech and assembly.

1215 There will be separation of powers between the legislature, the executive
and the judiciary with appropriate checks and balances

1.1.6 The legisative branch of government will embrace multi-party democracy,
regular elections, universal adult suffrage, a common voters roll and in
general proportional representation.

1.1.7 The judicial branch of government will include:
1. 12750 A judiciary that will be independent, non-racial and
impartial.
1.1.7.2 An entrenched and justiciable Bill/Charter of Fundamental
Rights.
1.1.7.3 A legal system that guarantees the equality of all before
the law,
1.1.8 All will he entitled to enjoy common South African citizenship.

(The Working Group agreed that the above areas of commonality, as well as the key issues
to be addressed which were identified, were interim proposals which would be subject to
amendment and additions in the course of the Working Group’s work (Minutes 11.2.92). The
Working Group also agreed that parties could make written proposals to the Steering
Commiitee regarding additions to the areas of commonality and key issues to be addressed and
that the Steering Committee would consider amending the documents accordingly (Minutes
17.2.92))

®
CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOUTH AFRICA
L

PO Bax 307, 1sando, 1600, Sourh Africi.
Telephone (011) 397-1198/99. Fax (011) 307 22141
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STRERING COMMITTEE\WORKING GROUP :DOCUMENT\21 APRII.
The Balance Between Central, Regional and Local Government
1.2.1 Government shall be structured at national, regional and local levels,
1.2.2 At each level there shall be democratic representation.
Each level of government shall have appropriate and adequate legislative and
executive powers, duties and functions that would enable cach level to function
effectively; such powers, duties and functions to be entrenched in the constitution.
In addition to the powers, duties and functions entrenched in the constitution, each
level of government may delegate powers, duties and functions to the lower level of

government.

The general principles of the constitution, including the terms of the Bill/Charter of
Fundamental Rights shall apply to each level of government.

(Minutes 2.3.92)
(The Working Group agreed unanimously that the principles imply that all levels of
government will have fiscal powers defined in the constitution and that this apreement should
be considered when the Working Group’s report is drawn up for Codesa 2 (Minutes 2.3.92).
At the meeting of 23 and 24.3.92, the IFP informed the Working Group that it wished to re-
open discussion on this principle.)

The Participation of Political Minorities

1.3.1 A new constitution shall provide for effective participation of minority political
parties consistent with democracy.

(Minutes 9.3.92)
(The Working Group also agreed that this principle does not imply or reject:
o Constitutional prescription for the participation of minority political parties In any
executive structure of government;
Simple majoritarianism;
Veto powers by minority political parties on any issue.)
Issues on Which No Agreement Yet Exists
2.1 Economic freedom, government intervention and economic systems.
2.2 Accommodation of the diversity of languages, cultures and religions.
2.3 Role of Traditional Leaders.
2.4 The Bill/Charter of Fundamental Rights including:

2.4.1 Its nature and scope

2.4.2  Affirmative action
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STEERING COMMITTERAWORKING GRUUP }\DOCUMENT 21 APRIL
2.4.3  Second generation rights

2.5 Self-determination

New items proposed, namely:
2.6.1 The role of standing committees in the formulation of legislation.
26,2 Government will be open, accessible and accountable.
2.6.3  Power sharing.

Draft Principles on 2.1 to 2.4 Above Prepared by the Steering Committee on 23.3.92

31 Draft principle on economic freedom, governmental intervention and economic systems;
"The constitution should provide for the promotion of the improvement in the quality of life
of all South Africans by enabling economic growth, human development, social justice and
equal opportunities for all.*
Draft principle on the Bill/Charter of Fundamental Rights:
“There shall be a justiciable bill/charter of fundamental rights which shall ensure inter alia :

universally accepted human rights and freedoms;

civil liberties including freedom of religion, speech and assembly;

the equality of all before the law;

property rights, provided that legislation may in the public interest authorise
expropriation against payment of reasonable compensation which shall in the event
of a dispute be determined by a court of law.

The constitution shall enable the implementation of measures to help address the racial and
gender inequities caused by past discrimination.

Draft principle on the accommodation of the diversity of languages, cultures and religions:

*The constitution at all levels of government shall accommodate and protect the right of
citizens to practice their religion, enjoy their culture and use their own language both as
individuals and in association with others. This shall include the right of citizens where
practicable to have their children educated in their mother tongue and the right of citizens to
establish educational institutions reflecting their language, culture and religion, provided that
racial discrimination may not be practised.”

Draft principle on the role of traditional leaders:

*The constitution should define a suitable role for traditional leaders consistent with the
objective of a united, non-racial, non-sexist, democratic South Africa."”




