MCH91-67-8-8



TO

MEMBERS OF WORKING GROUP 2,

COORDINATORS OF WORKING GROUP 2

FROM

CODESA ADMINISTRATION

QUERIES

LOVEDALIA / LORAINE

RE

DOCUMENT RE AREAS OF AGREEMENT AND NON-AGREEMENT

- ASSIGNMENT 1 WORKING GROUP 2

PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY IF YOUR FAX NUMBER OR ADDRESS HAS CHANGED. WE CANNOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT YOU RECEIVE COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTATION UNLESS WE ARE KEPT INFORMED OF THESE CHANGES.

### WORKING GROUP 2

ANC												
Negotiation Comm	(	0	1	1	)	3	3	3 -	- 4	5	09	
C Ramaphosa	(	0	1	1	)	2	9.	1	0	9	7	
M V Moosa					)						09	
F Ginwala					)		3:	3 -	-7	7	39	
A Sachs					)		2-					
	,				'							
BOPHUTHATSWANA GOVERNMENT	,											
D Schoeman	(1	0	1	4	0)		84	1 -	-2	9	43	
S G Mothibe											06	
R Cronje											33	
T E Scheepers												
I Findlay											33	
#i												
CISKEI GOVERNMENT												
L S Mgalo	(	Q.	4	0	1)		95	5-	-2	1	48	
M C Kashe	(1	0	4	0	1)		95	5-	-1	1	61	
I J Smuts	(	0	4	6	1)		25	€	6	4		
J Labuschagne	(1	0	4	6	34	)	-	3 ]	9	0	2	
V R Zietsman	(1	0	4	0	1)		95	5-	-1	1	61	
DEMOCRATIC PARTY												
C W Eglin	(1	)	2	1	)	4	61	-	-0	0	92	
D Worrall							61		0	0	92	
A J Leon											92	
D Welsh	(	)	2	1	)	4	63	-	0	0	92	
DIKWANKWETLA PARTY												
	((	)	1	4	38	)	-	1	. 2	1	8	
M M Makhalemele												
S K Mopeli					38							
M Mopeli	((	)	1	4	38	)	-	16	3	0	6	

CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOUTH AFRICA

PO Box 507, Isando, 1600, South Africa. Telephone (011) 397-1198/99. Fax (011) 597-2211

# MCH91-67-8-8

IFP S Felgate A P Blaustein S H Gumede M Alachouzos B S Ngubane	(0358) 20-2167 (091) 609-757-6487 (0358) 20-2430 (0358) 20-2439
INTANDO YESIZWE PARTY M J Mahlangu c/o J S Mabona S J Mgidi A P Laka M P Mahlangu I T Mahlangu I TMahlangu INYANDZA NATIONAL MOVEMEN	(01215) 2548 (01215) 2808 (01215) 2808 (01215) 2808 (01215) 2808
P M H Maduna E N Ginindza C Albertyn I B Lephoko B E Mabuza	(013140) 606 (01314) 72184 (031) 23-1638 (M) (01314) 72184 (01314) 72184
LABOUR PARTY OF SA I M Richards D Lockey Prof Devenish C I Nasson	(021) 45-1953 (021) 45-1953 (021) 45-1953
NIC/TIC P Gordhan Z Yacoob N Haysom F Cachalia I Meer	(031) 309-2278 (011) 403-2341 (011) 403-1764 (011) 403-2341 (011) 403-2341
NATIONAL PARTY F J van Heerden J A Rabie S Camerer I M Rautenbach	(021) 461-5329 (021) 45-3706 (021) 461-5329 or (011) 838-6262 (011) 489-2049
NATIONAL PEOPLE'S PARTY M M Mohanlall S Ismail B Singh H M Meerahoo	(021) 403-2971 (M) (011) 331-2970 (0331) 91-2015 (0331) 91-2015
SOLIDARITY PARTY I Omar D S Rajah K Reddy R Arenstein	(0331) 42-7368 or 92-2171 (0331) 42-7368 (011) 333-0981 (031) 304-7009

SA COMMUNIST PARTY	
G Fraser-Moleketi	(011) 836-8366
B Nzimande	(0331) 95-5741
J Slovo	(011) 836-8366
N Hoosain	(041) 54-4233
E Daniels	(021) 761-8515

### TRANSKEI GOVERNMENT

Z	Titus	(0471)	23876		
S	P Holomisa	(0471)	31-0437	or	23876
D	S Koyana	(0471)	26820		
	Z Ndamase	(0471)	70-9704		

## R Nogumla

### UNITED PEOPLE'S FRONT

c/	O	Chief PR Min	(0156) 35244
M	J	Mahlangu	(0156) 37149
M	C	Ramusi	(01521) 91-2528
J	S	Maake	
R	T.	Dombo	(01521) 67-0152

### VENDA GOVERNMENT C Neluvhalani :

Chief	Gov	Liaison

Officer	(0159) 23172
M P Nthabalala	(0159) 31195
N A Budeli	(01521) 67-1049
M J Mushasha	(0159) 22971

### XTMOKO PROGRESSIVE PARTY

21	THORE A LIVE THE PROPERTY OF T	
J	C Ackron	(01526) 23140
E	E Ngobeni	See Above
K	R Myakayaka	See Above
	Cloete	See Above

### OTHER PARTIES TO RECEIVE DOCUMENTATION :

WG2 SECRETARY		
Mark Phillips	(011)	403-1764

MCH91-67-8-



## FAX MESSAGE

TO : MEMBERS OF WORKING GROUP 2

FROM : CODESA ADMIN

DATE : 22 APRIL 1992

RE : WORKING GROUP 2 STEERING COMMITTEE DOCUMENT

Attached please find the following:

Document re areas of agreement/non-agreement - Assignment 1
 Working Group 2

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Regards.

CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOUTH AFRICA

PO Box 307, Isando, 1600, South Africa. Telephone (011) 597-1198/99. Fax (011) 597-2211



STEERING COMMITTEE/WORKING GROUP 2/DOCUMENT/21 APRIL

# AREAS OF AGREEMENT AND AREAS ON WHICH NO AGREEMENT YET EXISTS ON ASSIGNMENT 1 OF WORKING GROUP 2 PREPARED BY THE STEERING COMMITTEE 27.4.92

### 1. Areas of Agreement

### 1.1 Provisional Areas of Commonality that Already Exist

;22- 4-92 ; 15:33 ;

- 1.1.1 South Africa will be a united, democratic, non-racial, non-sexist, sovereign state.
- 1.1.2 The constitution shall be the supreme law.
- 1.1.3 The diversity of languages, cultures and religions will be acknowledged.
- 1.1.4 All will enjoy universally accepted human rights, freedoms and civil liberties including freedom of religion, speech and assembly.
- 1.1.5 There will be separation of powers between the legislature, the executive and the judiciary with appropriate checks and balances.
- 1.1.6 The legislative branch of government will embrace multi-party democracy, regular elections, universal adult suffrage, a common voters roll and in general proportional representation.
- 1.1.7 The judicial branch of government will include:
  - 1.1.7.1 A judiciary that will be independent, non-racial and impartial.
  - 1.1.7.2 An entrenched and justiciable Bill/Charter of Fundamental Rights.
  - 1.1.7.3 A legal system that guarantees the equality of all before the law.
- 1.1.8 All will be entitled to enjoy common South African citizenship.

(The Working Group agreed that the above areas of commonality, as well as the key issues to be addressed which were identified, were interim proposals which would be subject to amendment and additions in the course of the Working Group's work (Minutes 11.2.92). The Working Group also agreed that parties could make written proposals to the Steering Committee regarding additions to the areas of commonality and key issues to be addressed and that the Steering Committee would consider amending the documents accordingly (Minutes 17.2.92))

SCDOC\2104.WP

### STRERING COMMITTEE/WORKING GROUP 2/DOCUMENT/21 APRIL.

### 1.2 The Balance Between Central, Regional and Local Government

- 1.2.1 Government shall be structured at national, regional and local levels.
- 1.2.2 At each level there shall be democratic representation.
- 1.2.3 Each level of government shall have appropriate and adequate legislative and executive powers, duties and functions that would enable each level to function effectively; such powers, duties and functions to be entrenched in the constitution.
- 1.2.4 In addition to the powers, duties and functions entrenched in the constitution, each level of government may delegate powers, duties and functions to the lower level of government.
- 1.2.5 The general principles of the constitution, including the terms of the Bill/Charter of Fundamental Rights shall apply to each level of government.

(Minutes 2.3.92)

(The Working Group agreed unanimously that the principles imply that all levels of government will have fiscal powers defined in the constitution and that this agreement should be considered when the Working Group's report is drawn up for Codesa 2 (Minutes 2.3.92). At the meeting of 23 and 24.3.92, the IFP informed the Working Group that it wished to reopen discussion on this principle.)

### 1.3 The Participation of Political Minorities

1.3.1 A new constitution shall provide for effective participation of minority political parties consistent with democracy.

(Minutes 9.3.92)

(The Working Group also agreed that this principle does not imply or reject:

- Constitutional prescription for the participation of minority political parties in any executive structure of government;
- Simple majoritarianism;
- Veto powers by minority political parties on any issue.)

### 2. Issues on Which No Agreement Yet Exists

- 2.1 Economic freedom, government intervention and economic systems.
- 2.2 Accommodation of the diversity of languages, cultures and religions.
- 2.3 Role of Traditional Leaders.
- 2.4 The Bill/Charter of Fundamental Rights including:
  - 2.4.1 Its nature and scope
  - 2.4.2 Affirmative action

SCDOC\2104.WP

### STEERING COMMITTEE/WORKING GROUP 2/DOCUMENT/21 APRIL

- 2.4.3 Second generation rights
- 2.5 Self-determination
- 2.6 New items proposed, namely:
  - 2.6.1 The role of standing committees in the formulation of legislation.
  - 2.6.2 Government will be open, accessible and accountable.
  - 2.6.3 Power sharing.
- Draft Principles on 2.1 to 2.4 Above Prepared by the Steering Committee on 23.3.92
  - 3.1 Draft principle on economic freedom, governmental intervention and economic systems:

"The constitution should provide for the promotion of the improvement in the quality of life of all South Africans by enabling economic growth, human development, social justice and equal opportunities for all."

3.2 Draft principle on the Bill/Charter of Fundamental Rights:

"There shall be a justiciable bill/charter of fundamental rights which shall ensure inter alia:

- universally accepted human rights and freedoms;
- civil liberties including freedom of religion, speech and assembly;
- the equality of all before the law;
- property rights, provided that legislation may in the public interest authorise expropriation against payment of reasonable compensation which shall in the event of a dispute be determined by a court of law.

The constitution shall enable the implementation of measures to help address the racial and gender inequities caused by past discrimination."

3.3 Draft principle on the accommodation of the diversity of languages, cultures and religions:

"The constitution at all levels of government shall accommodate and protect the right of citizens to practice their religion, enjoy their culture and use their own language both as individuals and in association with others. This shall include the right of citizens where practicable to have their children educated in their mother tongue and the right of citizens to establish educational institutions reflecting their language, culture and religion, provided that racial discrimination may not be practised."

3.4 Draft principle on the role of traditional leaders:

"The constitution should define a suitable role for traditional leaders consistent with the objective of a united, non-racial, non-sexist, democratic South Africa."